

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14751 of 2024

=====
VIPULBHAI CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI
Versus
NIKITA D/O PRAVINCHANDRA ISHWARBHAI CHAVDA AND
W/O VIPULBHAI CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI
=====

Appearance:
MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Petitioner
SWAPNESHWAR GOUTAM(9051) for the Respondent
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 28/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Swapneshwar Goutam, learned advocate for the respondent seeks permission of the Court to place on record the relevant documents by way of paper-book.

Considering his request, Registry is directed to accept the paper-book, which may be placed on record by the learned advocate for the respondent. Stand over to **21st November, 2024.**

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...