

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14751 of 2024**

=====

VIPULBHAI CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI

Versus

NIKITA D/O PRAVINCHANDRA ISHWARBHAI CHAVDA AND W/O  
VIPULBHAI CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SWAPNESHWAR GOUTAM(9051) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 19/09/2025**  
**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr Vicky B. Mehta for the petitioner submits that another petition being Special Civil Application No.12661 of 2024 arising out of the same proceedings is coming on 10.10.2025, therefore, he requests to keep the captioned petition on 10.10.2025.

Stand over to 10.10.2025.

RINKU MALI

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**