

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14751 of 2024

=====
VIPULBHAI CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI
Versus
NIKITA D/O PRAVINCHANDRA ISHWARBHAI CHAVDA AND W/O
VIPULBHAI CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
SWAPNESHWAR GOUTAM(9051) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Goutam for the
respondent, the matter is adjourned to 03.03.2026.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)