

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14751 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12661 of 2024

=====

VIPULBHAI CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI

Versus

NIKITA D/O PRAVINCHANDRA ISHWARBHAI CHAVDA AND W/O
VIPULBHAI CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SWAPNESHWAR GOUTAM(9051) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

Upon joint request of learned advocates appearing for both the sides, these matters are referred to Mediation Center, Gujarat High Court, for exploring possibilities of settlement between the parties. Stand over to 15.06.2026.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)